Please record the attached document.	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Keigo MATSUMOTO 2. Takayuki IMOTO 3. Takehisa IWAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: All: October 1, 2013 4. A. Patent Application: PRODUCTION METHOD OF COMETIC, PREPARATION METHOD OF GELFOR, DOSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff. Address: OLIFY & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320859 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Alexandria, VA 2230-4850 Alexandria, VA 2230-4850 Alexandria, VA 2320-4850 Alexandria, VA 2320-4850 Alexandria, VA 2320-4850 Alexandria, VA 2320-4850 Fas Number: 703-336-2787 Email: email@alift.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge outd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original fadporer □ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original fadporer □ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original fadporer □ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original fadporer □ To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original fadporer □ Date: December 11, 2013 □ Date: December 11, 2013 □ Date: December 11, 2013	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 159127	-				
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Keigo MATSUMOTO 2. Takayuki IMOTO 3. Takehisa IWAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: All: October 1, 2013 4. A. Patent Application: □ Title of Application: □ PRODUCTION METHOD OF COSMETIC, PREPARATION METHOD OF GELEON METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: □ Olife & Berringer, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Num	Please record the attached document.							
1. Keigo MATSUMOTO 2. Takayuki IMOTO 3. Takehisa IWAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: All: October 1, 2013 4. A. Patent Application No. 14/008.912 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: PRODUCTION METHOD OF COSMETIC, PREPARATION METHOD OF GELFOR COSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Olift Address: OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC P. D. Box 32089 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-383-6-6400 Fax Number: 70	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
2. Takayuki IMOTO 3. Takehisa IWAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: All: October 1, 2013 4. A. Patent Application: PRODUCTION METHOD OF COSMETIC, PREPARATION METHOD OF GEL FOR COSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Iames A. Oliff Address: OLIFE & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 PFAN Number: 703-836-640	1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	 Takayuki IMOTO Takehisa IWAMA Additional name(s) of conveying 	g party(ies) attached?	INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA- TOKYO 1010054,	KU,				
B. Execution Date: All: October 1, 2013 4. A. Patent Application No. 14/008,912 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: PRODUCTION METHOD OF COSMETIC, PREPARATION METHOD OF GELFOR COSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4830 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Pan Number: 703-836-6400 Pan Number: 703-836-6400 Fan Numbe	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. A. Patent Application No. 14/008,912 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: PRODUCTION METHOD OF COSMETIC, PREPARATION METHOD OF GEL FOR COSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-6								
Additional numbers attached?	B. Execution Date: All: Octob	er 1, 2013						
C. Title of Application: PRODUCTION METHOD OF COSMETIC, PREPARATION METHOD OF GEL FOR COSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original deligners James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Olga Hernandez, Registration No. 58,232	4. A. Patent Application No. 14/008,	912	B. Patent No.(s)					
FOR COSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF POLYMER THICKENER BLENDED IN COSMETIC RAW MATERIALS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original address? Date: December 11, 2013 Date: December 11, 2013		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original account number. In the property of the original account of the property of the original account number. In the property of the original account number account number account number in the property of the original account number. In the property of the original account number account number account number in the property of the original account number in the account number in the property of the original account number in the	FOR COSMETICS, AND METHOD OF REDUCING USE AMOUNT OF							
Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-6787 Email: email@oliff.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Additional declaration in the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Additional declaration in the amount of \$40.00. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Additional declaration in the amount of \$40.00. B. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Date: December 11, 2013 Date: December 11, 2013			6. Total number of applications and patents involve	d; <u>1</u>				
Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original adeliment. Date: December 11, 2013 Date: December 11, 2013	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	,PLC	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of	-0461 the \$ <u>40.00</u> .				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original adclument. Date: December 11, 2013 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Olga Hernandez, Registration No. 58,232	Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	36-6400 5-2787		nent to				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original adclument. Date: December 11, 2013 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Olga Hernandez, Registration No. 58,232								
1 road 111 - Gallot, regionation 110, 1031 to	To the best of my knowledge and belied original addingent. James A. Wiff, Registration No. 27,0	75 ,232		y of the				

PATENT REEL: 032064 FRAME: 0953 譲 渡 証

作pi=:5963-05 当所·GF-8512

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Keigo MAT	SUMOTO	(5)		
of Inventor(s)	(2) Takayuki II		(6)		
	(3) <u>Takehisa IV</u>	WAMA	(7)		
	(4)		(8)		
	*				
	n n bizana aldaulay	consideration of the s	um of one dollar (\$1.00)) and other good and	
	valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		HEMICAL INDUST			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			e. Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 10	10054, Japan	
	(hereinafter de	esignated as the Assi	gnee) and Assignee's hei	rs, successors, assigns	
	and legal repre	sentatives, the entire:	right, title and interest f	or the United States of	
	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for				
	patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and				
			e granted on the inventio		
(11) Insert Identification,			COSMETIC, PREPARAT		
such as Title, Case Number			METHOD OF REDUCIN		
or Foreign Application			LENDED IN COSMET	C RAW MATERIALS	
Number		Docket No. <u>159127</u>			
	States of America	idersigned has (have) : ca on even date herewi	executed an application f	or patent in the United	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of		ober 1, 2013	ton or		
Application					
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. applie	cation Serial Number cember 11, 20	14/008,912		
for filed applications				·	
1) Each undersigned agree	s to execute all pa	pers necessary in con	section with any applicat	ion and any continuing	
divisional or reissue application assignments in connection with	18 for the inventi	on, and any patentis)	issuing thereon, and al	so to execute separate 	
2) Each undersigned agree	es to execute all	papers necessary in c	onnection with any inter	ry. ·ference which may be	
declared concerning any applic	ation or continua	tion or division there	of, or any patent or reis	sue application based	
thereon, for the invention, and	to cooperate with	the Assignee in ever	y way possible in obtaini	ng evidence and going	
forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agree			3 6 (1)		
connection with claims or provi	s to execute an prisions of the Inter	apers and documents a mational Convention i	and perform any act which	en may be necessary in ial Property or cimilar	
agreements.	made and made		to 1 1000 constitut 1114 (1801.	ear 110perty of simmin	
Each undersigned agree	s to perform all a	ffirmative acts which i	nay be necessary to obtai	n, maintain or confirm	
by reissue or reexamination a gr	ant of a valid Uni	ted States patent to th	e Assignee.		
5) Each undersigned author United States recording from an	orizes and reques	ts the Director of Pate	ents to issue any and all	Letters Patents of the	
United States resulting from sat that he has full right to convey:	the entire interest	o the said Assignes, as t herein assigned, and	s Assignee of the entire i	nterest, and covenants	
any agreements in conflict here	with, and agrees	that this assignment i	s binding on him and his	heirs, successors, and	
assigns and legal representative	8.				
6) Each undersigned hereb	y grants the firm	of OLIFF & BERRIDO	GE, PLC the power of ins	ert on this assignment	
any further identification that a Patent and Trademark Office for	nay be necessary recordation of th	or desirable in order is document	to comply with the rule	s of the United States	
In witness whereof, executed b			site the undersigned na	me(s).	
		Kingo			
Date Oct. 1, 2013 Ins	routen Clanature	Takapata			
Date Oct. 1, 2013 Inv	ventor Signature	Ta Kohisa	Limina	(SEAL)	
DateInv				(SEAL)	
DateInv					
DateInv					
Date Inv	ventor Signatura		Al MAR Approximative L	(TATD)	
This assignment should preferab	ly be signed befor	e: (a) a Notary Public	if within the USA (h) a	U.S. Consul if outside	
the U.S.A. If neither, then it should	be signed before	at least two witnesses	who also sign here:	AND MAN ME CANDULED	
DateWi	tness				
	tnees				

PATENT REEL: 032064 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 12/11/2013